### **Cannabis Control Division**

December 7, 2023

## CANCELLED

# New Mexico Cannabis Regulatory Advisory Committee (CRAC) Regular Meeting

Notice is given that the New Mexico Cannabis Regulatory Advisory Committee (CRAC) regular meeting scheduled for **Friday**, **December 8**, **2023**, **beginning at 1:30 p.m.** has been **CANCELLED**.

The meeting is tentatively rescheduled for January 9, 2024, beginning at 1:30 p.m. The location is to be determined. A notice will be issued and posted on the Division's website once the details have been confirmed.

#### **New Mexico Regulation & Licensing Department**

The New Mexico Regulation and Licensing Department regulates more than 500,000 individuals and businesses in 35 industries, professions and trades across the state. Its mission is to ensure qualified professionals provide quality care and services to all people of New Mexico.



## SERVICE | DEDICATION | INTEGRITY

